SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offered by	O£	

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 8, Page 4, Section 137.115, Line 106,

```
by inserting after "money" the following: ", except as
2
    provided in subsection 9 of this section"; and
3
4
         Further amend said bill and section, page 7, line 188,
    by inserting after "9." the following: "To determine the
5
    true value in money for motor vehicles and farm machinery,";
6
    and further amend line 206, by striking "the vehicle" and
7
8
    inserting in lieu thereof the following: "a motor vehicle or
9
    farm machinery"; and further amend line 208 by inserting
    after "vehicle's" the following: "or farm machinery's"; and
10
         Further amend said bill and section, page 8, line 219-
11
    220, by striking "three hundred dollars" and inserting in
12
    lieu thereof the following: "one dollar".
13
```